
psammak
Highlight





psammak
Highlight





psammak
Highlight





psammak
Highlight





SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER 
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

between the City of Solana Beach, a municipal 
corporation, and Gregory Wade 

This Second Amendment to Employment Agreement is entered into this \ \4icJay of October 
2017 and is effective as of July 1, 2017, by and between the City of Solana Beach, California , a 
municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and Gregory Wade, an individual (hereinafter "Officer") 
(City and Officer referred to collectively as "Parties") with respect to the employment of Officer 
as the City Manager of the City. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2015, the City and Officer entered into the Employment 
Agreement ; and 

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2016, the City and Officer entered into the First 
Amendment to Employment Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

Section 1. Section 3 of the Employment Agreement is hereby deleted. 

Section 2. Section 5(A)(1 )(a) of the Employment Agreement is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

5. COMPENSATION 

A. Compensation and Required Employer Costs 

(1) Base Salary 

(a) The annual base salary for the position of City Manager shall be 
$207,000.00. 

Section 3. Section 5(B)(6) of the Employment Agreement is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

The City will make, in equal proportionate amounts each pay period, an annual 
contribution of Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) into a qualified Section 457 Plan 
that will be from one of the City approved plans as selected by Officer. Amounts 
contributed under this Section shall be to the benefit of Officer in accordance with the 
Deferred Compensation Plan participation agreement. All aspects of this contribution are 
subject to the provisions and limitations of the Internal Revenue Code and its related 
regulations as amended from time to time. No requirement of this Section shall be 
effective if it would violate any provisions of the Internal Revenue Code or its related 
regulations. 

psammak
Highlight



Section 4. Section 6(C)(5) of the Employment Agreement is hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

The Parties agree that all payments required under this Section are conditioned upon 
Officer delivering to the City a fully executed separation agreement and release of all 
claims in a form acceptable to the City (acting through its City Attorney) within 30 days of 
his termination, 

Section 5. Except as modified herein , all other terms and conditions of the Employment 
Agreement and First Amendment to Employment Agreement shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this First Amendment to 
Employment Agreement as of the day and year first above written . 

CITY OF SOLANA BEACH OFFICER 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 



psammak
Highlight
























	Greg Wade - FULLY EXECUTED - 6th Amendment CM Employment Agreement - JULY 2021
	Greg Wade - 5th contract amendment (2020)
	2019-2015 HR_CMEmploymentAgreement
	DOC164
	HR_CMEmploymentAgreement
	Greg Wade - SIGNED 3rd contract amendment
	HR_CMEmploymentAgreement - ALL



